FORM PTO~1595	02-22-2	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF Patent and Tr	COMMERCE
AP99-005			Y		·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1012739			nents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies	s):
PETER W. LEE, HUNG-SHENG CHEN AN VEI-HAN CHAN	D	Name: Aplu	s Flash Tecl	nology, Inc.	.s. P. To
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal Add			Je675 U 09/48
		Street Addre		_	
3. Nature of conveyance		3777 Stevel Suite 410	ns Creek Bo	ulevard	
X Assignment Merger		Suite 410 City: Sant	a Clara S	tate: CA	
	ma		Country: U		
Security Agreement Change of Nar	пе		-		
other					
L other					
Execution Date: <u>1/13/00</u>		Additional ===	ne(s) & add	s(es) attached?	Yes 🗴
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional har	. ।८(७) व्य auures	olea) allaciled?	, cs X
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	numbers attache	d? Yes 2 6. Total no. of		and patents inv	olved:: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> €	-
				_	
		Enclos	sed		
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE		X Autho	orized to be o	charged to depo	osit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP:				: <u>19-0033</u> age if paying by o	leposit accou
000 JSHABAZZ 00000143 190033 09487501 DC	O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
31 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foof the original document	oregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and a		
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	J.	- WILL		Jan. 19, 20	000
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature		Date	
		Total number	of pages con	nprising cover s	sheet: 3
				PATENT	

REEL: 010553 FRAME: 0438

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:					
13990 Pike Kd.	VEI-HAN CHAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 1078 Huntingdon Drive Address				
Saratega, CA 95010	San Jose, CA95129				
Nationality S. A	R o C Nationality				
Hung-Sheng Chen Type or print/name of ASSKENOR 6829 WESTMOOR WA Address SAN JOSE, CA 9512	4 <i>Y</i>				
R. O. C.	7				
Nationality					
ASSIGNEE:					
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. 3777 Stevens Creek Boulevard Suite 410 Santa Clara, CA 95051 U.S.A. Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal represe					
x the entire right, title and interest	one of the following)				
an undivided percent (%) i (check the following box/f foreign	nterest for the United States and its territorial possessions or rights are also to be assigned)				
x and in all foreign countries					
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:				

Array Architecture And Process Flow Of Nonvolatile Memory Devices For Mass Storage Applications

PATENT REEL: 010553 FRAME: 0439

and which is found in					
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even date (b) U.S. patent application executed on					
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on				
,	issued				
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)					
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority					
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for s continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as thereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sabe made or entered into which would conflict with this ass					
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this (Date of signing)					
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution	n of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature or Assignor(s) Thung - Shehs (hen Chy				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information					
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR				

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

Note:

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT RECORDED: 01/19/2000 !REEL: 010553 FRAME: 0440

Title